

32 M A C T 1005/25

**Sanjay Singh Vs. Sanjay Kumar**

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner (through VC).  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).

Ms. Astha, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

It is submitted by R3 that the documents provided with petition is not legible. Petitioner is directed to share all the documents in PDF to R3 as well as to R1.

List for reply on behalf of respondents on 09.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**18.12.2025**