

14 M A C T 1005/25

Sanjay Singh Vs. Sanjay Kumar

09.02.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2
(through VC).

Ms. Astha, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance
(through VC).

Ld. counsel for R3 submits that the documents provided by petitioner are not legible, therefore, insurance policy number is not traced. Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 submits that he will share the policy number with the counsel for R3. Hence, insurance company is directed to come with offer/reply on NDOH.

List on 23.02.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.02.2026**