

38 M A C T 1005-25

Sanjay Singh Vs. Sanjay Kumar

18.05.2026

Present: Ms. Neha, proxy counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Aastha, proxy counsel for Insurance Company
through VC.

Proxy counsel for petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired due to injuries. Therefore, the petitioner will be amended and LRs will be brought on record. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 14.07.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.05.2026**